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Worthington State Forest

Milford Beach
Access (PA)

Kittatinny
Access (NJ)

Dingmans Ferry Access
(PA)

TC-8

SA-3
SA-5
SA-7

Zone 1
Campsites:

Mashipacong
Island (MI) - PA,
1 site

Zone 2
Campsites:

Namanock
Island (NI) - PA,
4 sites

Sandyston (SA) -
NJ, 6 sites

Zone 3
Campsites:

Dingmans
Shallows (DS) -
PA, 1 site

Hornbecks (HO) -
PA, 3 sites

No toilet facilities

No toilet facilities

Jerry Lees (JL) -
PA, 2 sites
No toilet facilities

Mill Creek (MC) -
PA, 1 site

No toilet facilities

Toms Creek (TC) -
PA, 5 sites

No toilet facilities

Ratcliff (RA) - NJ,
4 sites

Zone 4
Campsites:

Bushkill Creek (BC) -
PA, 1 site

No toilet facilities

Peter's (PE) - NJ, 12
sites

Quinn's (QU) - NJ, 7
sites

Freeman Pt (FP) - PA,
5 sites

No toilet facilities

Hamilton (HA) - NJ,
9 sites

Zone 5 Campsites:
Walter's (WA) - PA, 1
site

No toilet facilities

PE-7

PE-9
PE-11

PE-13
PE-15

PE-17
PE-19

PE-21

PE-1
PE-3
PE-5

PE-23

Valley View Campground (PA,
Separate Reservation, 5 sites)

Alosa Campground (PA,
Separate Reservation, 6
sites)

Purchase a permit through
recreation.gov to reserve your
spot within one of the five
primitive river campsite zones
and select your campsite within
that zone upon arrival.

River accesses are open to both
boats and canoes/kayaks unless
otherwise noted.

Expanded amenity fees are
charged for entrance to Milford
Beach, Dingmans Ferry Access,
Bushkill Access, and Smithfield
Beach.

ALWAYS WEAR A LIFE
JACKET!

Download this map to your phone
for use with a mapping app (e.g.,
Avenza Maps) to view your
location on the map in real time
without cell service.




